Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

*3. In the range from 0.7 V to 2.5 V, the products which have 0.05 V step are also available.
 Contact our sales office when the product is necessary.
2.  Package
Table 1  Package Drawing Codes
Package Name Dimension Tape Reel Land
SNT-8A PH008-A-P-SD PH008-A-C-SD PH008-A-R-SD PH008-A-L-SD
SUPPLY VOLTAGE DIVIDED OUTPUT, 5.5 V INPUT, 200 mA SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN SWITCHING REGULATOR WITH 260 nA QUIESCENT CURRENT
S-85S1P Series Rev.1.5_01
4
3.  Product name list
Table 2
Output Voltage (VOUT) S-85S1PCxx S-85S1PDxx
0.7 V ± 15 mV S-85S1PC07-I8T1U S-85S1PD07-I8T1U
0.8 V ± 15 mV S-85S1PC08-I8T1U S-85S1PD08-I8T1U
0.9 V ± 15 mV S-85S1PC09-I8T1U S-85S1PD09-I8T1U
1.0 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC10-I8T1U S-85S1PD10-I8T1U
1.1 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC11-I8T1U S-85S1PD11-I8T1U
1.2 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC12-I8T1U S-85S1PD12-I8T1U
1.3 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC13-I8T1U S-85S1PD13-I8T1U
1.4 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC14-I8T1U S-85S1PD14-I8T1U
1.5 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC15-I8T1U S-85S1PD15-I8T1U
1.6 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC16-I8T1U S-85S1PD16-I8T1U
1.7 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC17-I8T1U S-85S1PD17-I8T1U
1.8 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC18-I8T1U S-85S1PD18-I8T1U
1.9 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC19-I8T1U S-85S1PD19-I8T1U
2.0 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC20-I8T1U S-85S1PD20-I8T1U
2.1 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC21-I8T1U S-85S1PD21-I8T1U
2.2 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC22-I8T1U S-85S1PD22-I8T1U
2.3 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC23-I8T1U S-85S1PD23-I8T1U
2.4 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC24-I8T1U S-85S1PD24-I8T1U
2.5 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC25-I8T1U S-85S1PD25-I8T1U
2.6 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC26-I8T1U S-85S1PD26-I8T1U
2.7 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC27-I8T1U S-85S1PD27-I8T1U
2.8 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC28-I8T1U S-85S1PD28-I8T1U
2.9 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC29-I8T1U S-85S1PD29-I8T1U
3.0 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC30-I8T1U S-85S1PD30-I8T1U
3.1 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC31-I8T1U S-85S1PD31-I8T1U
3.2 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC32-I8T1U S-85S1PD32-I8T1U
3.3 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC33-I8T1U S-85S1PD33-I8T1U
3.4 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC34-I8T1U S-85S1PD34-I8T1U
3.5 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC35-I8T1U S-85S1PD35-I8T1U
3.6 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC36-I8T1U S-85S1PD36-I8T1U
3.7 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC37-I8T1U S-85S1PD37-I8T1U
3.8 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC38-I8T1U S-85S1PD38-I8T1U
3.9 V ± 1.5% S-85S1PC39-I8T1U S-85S1PD39-I8T1U
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above.
SUPPLY VOLTAGE DIVIDED OUTPUT, 5.5 V INPUT, 200 mA SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN SWITCHING REGULATOR WITH 260 nA QUIESCENT CURRENT
Rev.1.5_01 S-85S1P Series
  5

Selectable value 2.2 µF or larger 4.7 µF to 100 µF 1.5 µH to 10 µH 0.10 µF to 0.22 µF
Recommended value 10 µF 10 µF 2.2 µH −
1.  DC-DC converter block input capacitor (CIN)
CIN can lower the power supply impedance, average the input current, improve the efficiency and noise tolerance.
Select a capacitor according to the impedance of the power supply to be used. Also take into consideration the DC
bias characteristics of the capacitor to be used.
2.  DC-DC converter block output capacitor (COUT)
COUT is used to smooth output voltage. If the capacitance is large, the overshoot and undershoot during load
transient and output ripple voltage can be improved even more. Select a proper capacitor after the sufficient
evaluation under actual conditions.
Table 12  Recommended Capacitors (CIN, COUT) List (at VOUT(S) ≤ 3.3 V)
Manufacturer Part Number Capacitance
Withstanding
Voltage
Dimensions (L × W × H)
Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM155R60J106ME15 10 µF 6.3 V 1.0 mm × 0.5 mm × 0.5 mm
TDK Corporation C1608X5R0J106K080AB 10 µF 6.3 V 1.6 mm × 0.8 mm × 0.8 mm
Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM185R60J106ME15 10 µF 6.3 V 1.6 mm × 0.8 mm × 0.5 mm
Table 13  Recommended Capacitors (CIN, COUT) List (at VOUT(S) > 3.3 V)
Manufacturer Part Number Capacitance
Withstanding
Voltage

TDK Corporation MLP2016G2R2M 2.2 µH 850 mA 2.0 mm × 1.6 mm × 1.0 mm
Coilcraft, Inc. PFL2015-222ME 2.2 µH 1050 mA 2.2 mm × 1.45 mm × 1.5 mm
SUPPLY VOLTAGE DIVIDED OUTPUT, 5.5 V INPUT, 200 mA SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN SWITCHING REGULATOR WITH 260 nA QUIESCENT CURRENT
Rev.1.5_01 S-85S1P Series
  19
4.  Supply voltage divider block output capacitor (CPM)
When selecting CPM, take into consideration the operation stability. If the capacitance is large, the rising time until
VPMOUT reaches the intended voltage (set-up time (tPU)) will be longer.
Table 15  Recommended Capacitors (CPM) List
Manufacturer Part Number Capacitance
Withstanding
Voltage
Dimensions (L × W × H)
TDK Corporation CGA2B2X5R1A104M050BA 0.10 µF 6.3 V 1.0 mm × 0.5 mm × 0.5 mm
TDK Corporation C0603X5R0J224M030BB 0.22 µF 6.3 V 0.6 mm × 0.3 mm × 0.3 mm
Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM033R60J104ME19 0.10 µF 6.3 V 0.6 mm × 0.3 mm × 0.3 mm
Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. GRM033R60J224ME90 0.22 µF 6.3 V 0.6 mm × 0.3 mm × 0.3 mm
SUPPLY VOLTAGE DIVIDED OUTPUT, 5.5 V INPUT, 200 mA SYNCHRONOUS STEP-DOWN SWITCHING REGULATOR WITH 260 nA QUIESCENT CURRENT
S-85S1P Series Rev.1.5_01
20
 Board Layout Guidelines